DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Ed Anzek, AICP Director

Derek Delacourt Deputy Director

Daniel B. Casey Manager, Economic Development

Telephone
248.656.4660
FAX
248.841.2576
Email
planning@rochesterhills.org

Development Services Sandi DiSipio 248.841.2571

Planning Commission
Zoning Board of
Appeals
Historic Districts
Commission
248.656.4660

Local Development Finance Authority Maureen Gentry 248.841.2575

> Brownfield Redevelopment Authority 248.656.4660

Economic Development
Landscape Review
Residential
Development
Site Plan Review
Tree Conservation
Variances
Wetland Review
Zoning

City Hall General Information 248.656.4600

> Bryan K. Barnett Mayor 248.656.4664

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that the City of Rochester Hills Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Dr., Rochester Hills, MI 48309 on Tuesday, July 6, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. to consider the request to recommend approval of a Revised Planned Unit Development (PUD) Agreement for the property located at 1585 S. Rochester Road, east side of Rochester Road and south of Avon Road, Parcel No.15-23-300-035, and Parcel Nos.15-23-301-002, 15-23-152-023, 15-23-152-021, 15-23-152-022, G&V Investments, applicant.

Information regarding this proposed PUD may be obtained from the Planning and Economic Development Department during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, or by calling (248) 656-4660. Written comments concerning this matter will be received by the Planning and Economic Development Department prior to the Public Hearing or by the Planning Commission at the Public Hearing.

William F. Boswell, Chairperson Rochester Hills Planning Commission